

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16029-16031/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011-8/12/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna in LPA No. 1445 of 2011, LPA No. 1597 of 2011 and LPA No. 1691 of 2011)

POONAM SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners states that Prathama is a recognized qualification for admission and the finding recorded by the High Court is against the law. for
Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master