

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16029-16031/2012

POONAM SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29743-29744 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.16029-16031/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to get the notice served on respondent No.18

Item No.40

-2-

through dasti. Prayer allowed. Necessary steps be taken within a week's time, failing which the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents.

SLP(C) Nos.29743-29744/2012

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared.

Respondent Nos.4 and 6 to 8 have been served through standing counsel but no affidavit has been filed in support of proof. The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to file the necessary affidavit by the next date. Similarly, the learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps for filing application for deletion in respect of respondent Nos.20 to 22. Necessary steps be taken by the next date.

In the meanwhile duly represented respondents to file counter affidavit.

List again on 8.3.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

|

|

|

|

rd