

æ

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16029-16031/2012

POONAM SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29743-29744 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.16029-16031/2012

The matter is complete in all respects.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Item No.51

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 29743-29744 of 2012

Respondent Nos.1 to 8 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

Respondent Nos.9 to 19 are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Application for deletion of respondent Nos.20 to 22 from the array of the respondents has been moved on record.

The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

List again on 5.4.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd