

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16029-16031/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 LPA No. 1445/2011, LPA No.1597/2011,LPA No.1691/2011,dated 08/12/2011 in LPA No.1445/2011,LPA No.1597/2011,LPA No.1691/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

POONAM SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as petitioner and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16228 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29743-29744 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kameshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters in the month of February, 2014 on a non
miscellaneous day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master