

**SECTION XVI**

**LISTED ON: 29.06.2016**

**COURT NO.: 5**

**ITEM NO. : 50**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO. 16029-31, 29743-44 of  
2012 and 16228 of 2013.**

**(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)**

With

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 4-6**

(Application for impleadment as petitioner in SLP (C)  
No.16029-31/12)

**POONAM SHARMA & ORS. ETC.**

**...Petitioner(s)**

**Versus**

**STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.**

**...Respondent(s)**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:

***"List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day."***

**SLP(C) NO. 16029-16031/2012**

There are Twenty Eight respondents in these matters. Service of notice is complete as AD cards duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 1-3, 6, 22. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of service with proof in respect of Respondent Nos. 4-5, 7-18 and 21.

Mr. T.N.Singh, advocate has filed vakalatnama as well as counter-affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 19-20 and 23-28. copy of the counter-affidavit has already been included in paper-books.

It is submitted that Mr. Jitendra Kumar, advocate has filed application for impleadment as petitioner with Vakalatmana which

is registered as I.A Nos. 4-6 and copy of the same has already been included in paper-book.

**SLP(C) Nos. 29743-29744 of 2012**

There are Twenty Two respondents in these matters. Service of notice is complete. AD cards duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of service with proof in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 to 8. Mr. Chandra Prakash, advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 9 to 19 but no counter-affidavit has been filed, so far.

It is submitted that Name of respondent Nos. 20-22 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber order dated 30.4.2013.

**SLP(C) Nos. 16228 of 2013**

There are Six respondents in this matter. Service of notice is complete as AD cards duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of service with proof in respect of Respondent Nos. 3,4 and 6

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :- Mr. T.Mahipal, Advocate  
Mr. T.N.Singh Advocate  
Mr. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate  
Mr. Jitender Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**