

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16029-16031/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2011 in LPA No. 1445/2011 30/11/2011 in CWJC No. 13955/2010 30/11/2011 in IA No. 6948/2011 30/11/2011 in IA No. 8056/2011 30/11/2011 in LPA No. 1597/2011 30/11/2011 in IA No. 7606/2011 30/11/2011 in LPA No. 1691/2011 30/11/2011 in IA No. 7765/2011 08/12/2011 in LPA No. 1445/2011 08/12/2011 in CWJC No. 13955/2010 08/12/2011 in IA No. 6948/2011 08/12/2011 in IA No. 8056/2011 08/12/2011 in LPA No. 1597/2011 08/12/2011 in IA No. 7606/2011 08/12/2011 in LPA No. 1691/2011 08/12/2011 in IA No. 7765/2011 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

POONAM SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment as petitioner and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29743-29744/2012  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16228/2013  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

SLP(C) No.29743-29744/2012

Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kameshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

SLP(C) No.16029-16031/2012

Mr. T. N. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Umang Tripathi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on a Non-Miscellaneous Day.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER